OCT 2 2 2001 Director of the Co. Patent and Trademark Sural

**Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

## 10-25-2001

101886515

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

					Attorney Docket No. 109518		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties:  1) Daniel L. HEDGPETH  2) William S.C. NICHOLSON  3) Upvan NARANG  4) Anthony SHERBONDY  5) Gabriel N. SZABO  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: CLOSURE MEDICAL CORPORATION 5250 GREENS DAIRY ROAD RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27616, U.S.A.		
			1				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment			i		
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: 1-3, 5) July 17, 2001 4) July 18, 2001					
4.	. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	В.	Patent Application No. <u>09/898,094</u>		C.	Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: $1$		
	Name: William P. Berridge			Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
					Enclosed (Check No. 124049 )		
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
	the Wil	liam P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: October 22, 2001  ver sheet, attachments, and document: 5				

			WORLDWIDE ASSI	GNMENT					
		(1)	Daniel L. HEDGPETH	(4)	Anthony SHERBONDY				
(1-4)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	William S.C. NICHOLSON	(5)	Gabriel N. SZABO				
		(3)	Upvan NARANG	(6)					
		In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the re sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby doc transfer and set over to							
			CLOSURE MEDICAL CORPOR 5250 Greens Dairy Road Raleigh, North Carolina 27616,						
(5)	Insert Title and O&B Docket Number	right, count inclu- reissu to file Paten	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as						
Number (Attorney Docket No. 109518					).				
		on for patent in the United States of America on							
(6)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		even date herewith or  (6) on 1-3, 5) July 17, 2001						
(7)	Fill in for filed applications								
invention or provided Assignment assignment assignment that m	e separate assignments in  2) Each undersigned a ion and to cooperate with  3) Each undersigned a visions of the Internation  4) Each undersigned a tee in the United States at  5) Each undersigned a pplication(s) to the said A ed, and that he has not ex id his heirs, successors, a  6) Each undersigned b	connection grees to extend the Assign grees to extend Convent grees to pend any other uthorizes a ssignee, as ecuted, and ssigns and hereby grandle in order	n with such applications and grants as ecute all papers necessary in connection the interest way possible in obtaining ecute all papers and documents and person for Protection of Industrial Property form all affirmative acts which may be country in which the Assignee may and requests the Director of Patents and Assignee of the entire interest, and conditionally will not execute, any agreement(s) in legal representatives.	the Assignee may be with any interevidence and go or form any act way or similar agnet necessary to offile a patent appel other issuing a venants that he conflict herewich the power to interest the conflict the power to interest and the power to intere	rference concerning any application or grant for the ping forward with such interference. Thich may be necessary in connection with claims eements. Obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the				
	In witness whereof, ex	ecuted by t	he undersigned on the date(s) opposite	the undersigne	d name(s).				
Date	July 17,	2001	Inventor Signature	Jamel	(SEAL)				

Date JULY 17, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 012270 FRAME: 0965

me to be the	WN, that on this day of, 20 individual(s) described above, who in my presence e	00, per executed or a	sonally appeared the above individuals, to me known and known to cknowledged to me the execution of the foregoing assignment.
State of	North Carolina	)	Notary Public
County of	wake	SS.	Euri B. Rodriguez
SEAL			Typed Name: Erin B. Rodriguez
			My commission expires: A. Commission Evoltes Feb. 28, 2005.

Assign

PATENT REEL: 012270 FRAME: 0966

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Daniel L. HEDGPETH	(4) Anthony SHERBONDY				
(1-4)	Insert Name(s)	(2) William S.C. NICHOLSON	(5) Gabriel N. SZABO				
	of Inventor(s)	(3) Upvan NARANG	(6)				
		In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  CLOSURE MEDICAL CORPORATION					
		5250 Greens Dairy Road Raleigh, North Carolina 27616, U.S.A.					
(5)	Insert	right, title and interest for the United States of Americ countries: in the invention; in all applications for pat including any and all provisional, non-provisional, di reissue application(s), including any application(s) fil to file foreign applications under the provisions of an	ent or similar rights on the invention, said applications visional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and ed in any country based thereon, and including the right y treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters ensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may e invention, known as				
(0)	Title and O&B Docket						
	Number						
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an app	).  Dilication for patent in the United States of America on				
(6)	Insert Date of	even date herewith or					
(-)	Signing of Application	(6) on 4) July 18, 2001					
(7)	Fill in	(7) U.S. Application Serial Number 09/898,	094				
	for filed applications	filed July 5, 2001					
inventi or prov Assign said ap assigne him an that ma	2) Each undersigned agree on and to cooperate with the 3) Each undersigned agree visions of the International C 4) Each undersigned agree in the United States and a 5) Each undersigned authoplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed his heirs, successors, assigned Each undersigned here	Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence es to execute all papers and documents and perform any convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similes to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary other country in which the Assignee may file a paterorizes and requests the Director of Patents and other issence, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants the did and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict has and legal representatives. by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the powin order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority.	y interference concerning any application or grant for the and going forward with such interference.  The act which may be necessary in connection with claims ar agreements.  The to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the interplication(s).  The pullication(s), using authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from the has full right to convey the entire interest herein the entire interest herein the entire interest herein the entire interest herein the entire interest on this assignment any further identification				
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the under	rsigned name(s).				
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)				
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)				
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)				
Date	July 18 20	Ol Inventor Signature Qut	Gentlerbundy (SEAL)				
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)				

**RECORDED: 10/22/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012270 FRAME: 0967